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To: Interested Parties
Subject: Health Care Could Be Deciding Factor in Close Alaska Senate Race

Date: October 21, 2020

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that health care is shaping up to be a potentially decisive
issue in the Alaska Senate race. A total of 86% of voters say it’s either the most important issue
(20%), a very important issue (40%), or a somewhat important issue (26%) when deciding who to
vote for in the Senate race —this includes 78% of Republican voters and 90% of independent voters.
Voters trust Al Gross over Dan Sullivan on key issues related to healthcare and the Affordable Care
Act (ACA) and disagree with key Republican positions on healthcare. 50% of voters say they do
not think the ACA should be struck down by the courts, including 62% of independent voters,
which is leading to trouble for Dan Sullivan:

e A plurality of 46% of voters say they’re less likely to vote for Sullivan due to his vote to
repeal the Affordable Care Act with no replacement, including 56% of independent voters.

e 44% say they trust Al Gross more on the issue of health care (including 58% of
independent voters) while 40% say they trust Dan Sullivan more.

Additionally, voters express serious concerns over the consequences of striking down the ACA:

e 57% say that eliminating protections stopping insurance companies from denying coverage
or raising the costs of care for 135 million Americans with pre-existing conditions is a
major concern, including 25% of Republicans and 65% of independents. Just 22% are not
concerned.

e 56% say they have major concerns about over twenty million Americans completely losing
their health insurance coverage if the ACA is struck down, including 23% of Republicans
and 62% of independents. Just 28% have no concerns.

All this adds up to a very close Senate race, with Dan Sullivan leading Al Gross by just 3 points,
44-41. It’s important to note that the undecideds for Senate are voting for Trump by 38 points,
suggesting Sullivan has room to grow. But concerns over his record on health care are giving him
trouble with independents and the party base, and illustrating the importance of the healthcare issue
in the race overall.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 800 Alaska voters from October 19-20, 2020. The margin of error is
+/- 3.5%. 50% of interviews for the survey were conducted by telephone and 50% by text message
on behalf of Protect Our Care.

Public Policy Pollings Phone: 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blwd. Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com < @H

Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolliing.com
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Alaska Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 45%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for Democrat Joe Biden or
Republican Donald Trump?

JOB BIEN ... 45%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 50%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of Al Gross?

Favorable .............ccc.oeeeeeeieeeiiiiiiiieieeieeean. 41%
Unfavorable..............ccccooeeiiiiieiiiiiiieiiiinn, 44%
NOESUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of Dan Sullivan?

Favorable ..............c.oeeeeeeieeieiiiiiiieieeieeeian. 41%
Unfavorable...............ccccooveiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiiinnn, 44%
NOESUIE ... 15%

The candidates for US Senate this fall are
Democrat Al Gross, Republican Dan Sullivan,
and Alaska Independence Party candidate
John Howe. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

AIGIOSS ... 41%
Dan Sullivan ............cccccoovooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 44%
JONN HOWE ... 5%
NOEtSUIE ..o 10%
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How important is the issue of health care when
deciding who to vote for in the US Senate race
— is it the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not that important an issue, or not an important
issue at all?

Most important iSSUe..............cccceeeeeeeeeeiiann... 20%
Very important iSSU€ .............ccccoeieviviieiiaan.n. 40%
Somewhat important issue............................ 26%
Not that important an issue............................ 10%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 3%
NOESUIE ..o 1%

Who do you trust more on the issue of health
care: Al Gross, or Dan Sullivan?

Trust Al GIrOSS MOI€.........ccuveeeieeeeieeeeaannn 45%
Trust Dan Sullivan more..............cccccccoeeeeeune... 42%
NOESUIE ... 13%

Who do you trust more to hold health
insurance and pharmaceutical companies
accountable: Al Gross, or Dan Sullivan?

Trust Al GIrOSS MOI€.........ccvveeeeeeeeeieeeeeannn 45%
Trust Dan Sullivan more..............cc.ccccoeeeevun... 40%
NOESUIE ... 16%

Who do you trust more to protect health care
for people with preexisting conditions: Al
Gross, or Dan Sullivan?

Trust Al GIrOSS MOI€.......c.covveeeieeeeieeeeannn 44%
Trust Dan Sullivan more.............cccccccoeeeevnnn... 39%
NOESUIE ... 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Dan Sullivan voted four times to fully repeal
the Affordable Care Act. Does hearing this
make you less likely or more likely to support
Dan Sullivan, or does it not make a difference?

LESS TKEY.....coeeeaeeeiieeeeie e 46%
More liKely ...........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
It doesn't make a difference......................... 16%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Despite the coronavirus crisis, the Trump
administration is in court to strike down our
entire health care law, known as the Affordable
Care Act, without any replacement. Do you
think our health care law should be struck
down by the courts, or not?

Think it should be struck down...................... 39%
Do not think it should be struck down............ 50%
NOESUIE ... 1%

Now | am going to read you a list of
consequences that independent, nonpartisan
analysts have identified could result from this
court case striking down our health care laws,
and then ask you whether you find that to be a
major concern about the lawsuit, a minor
concern, or not really a concern at all. Here’s
the first one: striking down the health care law
would allow insurance companies to stop
covering the costs of prescription drugs. Is
losing guaranteed coverage for the costs of
prescription drugs a major concern to you
about this lawsuit, a minor concern, or not
really a concern at all?

Major concern ...............oooiiiiiiiiiiii 50%
Minor concern ...........ccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 26%
Not really a concern atall................ccccc......... 22%
NOtSUIE ..o 1%

Q13 Here’s the next one: striking down the health

care law would eliminate protections that stop
insurance companies from denying coverage
or raising the costs for 135 million Americans
who have pre-existing medical conditions like
cancer, diabetes, asthma, and coronavirus. Is
this a major concern to you about this lawsuit,
a minor concern, or not really a concern at all?

Major concern ...............ooooiiiiiiiiiiii 7%
Minor concern ...........ccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 19%
Not really a concern atall................cccccc........ 22%
NOtSUIE ... 2%

Q14 Here’s the last one: striking down the health

care law would mean over twenty million
Americans would completely lose their health
insurance coverage. Is this a major concern to
you about this lawsuit, a minor concern, or not
really a concern at all?

Major concern ...............oooiiiiiiiiiiiii 56%
Minor concern ...........ccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 14%
Not really a concern atall................ccccc......... 28%
NOESUIE ..o 2%

Q15 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote

for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
Hillary Clinton............cooooovviiiiiiiiieee e 35%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 16%

Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a

Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........cccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 23%
Republican ... 35%
Independent ... 42%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q18 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. Q20 What is the highest level of education you
Whit 76% have received: high school graduate or less,
M e some college but did not finish, 2-year college
ORI ... 24% degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
Q19 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, graduate degree?
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. High school graduate or less......................... 22%
TLO 5. .. 32% Some college but did not finish...................... 31%
46 tO 65 ........................................................ 43% 2_year College degree ___________________________________ 10%
Older than 65 ............................................... 24% 4_year College degree ___________________________________ 21 %
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoovveeeennnn... 16%
Q21 Mode
Landline...........c.coooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 50%
TOXE e 50%
October 19_20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604 . | .

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 50%  94% 4% 14%
Disapprove| 45% 3% 93% 70%
Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 16%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 5%  92% 66%
Donald Trump| 50%  94% 4% 14%
Not sure| 5% 1% 3% 20%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Gross Favorability

Favorable| 41% 7% 85% 50%
Unfavorable| 44% 80% 4% 17%
Not sure| 15% 13% 10% 33%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 71% 7% 20%
Unfavorable| 44% 1% 86% 56%
Not sure| 15%  18% 7% 24%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Gross / Sullivan /
Howe
Al Gross| 41% 8%  86% 46%
Dan Sullivan| 44%  79% 7% 15%
John Howe| 5% 3% 3% 17%
Not sure| 10% 10% 3% 23%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
Most important issue| 20% 1% 31% 23%
Very important issue| 40%  29% 57% 39%
Somewhat important| 26%  38% 9% 26%
issue
Not that importantan| 10%  17% 2% 5%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 5% 1% 3%
at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of

Health Care
Trust Al Gross more| 45% 10% 91% 51%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 78% 3% 16%
more
Not sure| 13% 12% 6% 33%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health

Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable
Trust Al Gross more| 45% 10% 86% 57%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 40% 73% 3% 18%
more
Not sure| 16% 16% 11% 25%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

Trust Al Gross more| 44% 10% 87% 55%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 74% 3% 13%
more
Not sure| 17%  16% 10% 32%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods BIvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to

Support
Less likely| 46% 13%  85% 57%
More likely| 34%  64% 4% 9%
It doesn't make a| 16% 19% 9% 28%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 6%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 72% 4% 18%
struck down
Do not think it should| 50% 10% 94% 71%
be struck down
Not sure| 11% 18% 1% 11%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 18% 86% 63%
Minor concern| 26%  41% 1% 14%
Not really a concern at| 22%  40% 3% 17%
all
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 6%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57%  25% 91% 73%
Minor concern| 19%  32% 7% 10%
Not really a concern at| 22%  42% 2% 10%
all
Not sure| 2% 2% - 6%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else

Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Major concern| 56%  20% 96% 68%
Minor concern| 14%  23% 4% 16%
Not really a concern at| 28%  54% 1% 13%
all
Not sure| 2% 3% - 3%
Gender
Base |Woman|Man
Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 46% 53%
Disapprove| 45% 50% 39%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman|Man
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 50% 40%
Donald Trump| 50% 46% 55%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Gross Favorability
Favorable| 41% 46% 36%
Unfavorable| 44% 42% 46%

Not sure| 15% 12% 18%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 42% 39%
Unfavorable| 44% 46% 42%

Not sure| 15% 12% 19%

Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Gross / Sullivan /
Howe
Al Gross| 41%  46% 37%
Dan Sullivan| 44%  41% 47%
John Howe| 5% 4% 6%
Not sure| 10% 9% 10%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance

Most important issue| 20% 21% 19%
Very important issue| 40% 47% 34%
Somewhat important| 26% 24% 28%

issue

Not that important an| 10% 5% 14%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 3% 3%
at all

Not sure| 1% 0% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of
Health Care

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 50% 41%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 40% 44%
more

Not sure| 13% 11% 16%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 47% 42%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 40% 40% 39%
more

Not sure| 16% 13% 19%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

Trust Al Gross more| 44% 50% 39%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 39% 39%
more

Not sure| 17% 11% 22%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to
Support

Less likely | 46% 54% 38%
More likely | 34% 30% 38%

It doesn't make a| 16% 13% 20%
difference

Not sure| 4% 3% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 33% 46%
struck down

Do not think it should| 50% 55% 44%
be struck down

Not sure| 11% 12% 10%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 57% 44%
Minor concern| 26% 20% 31%

Not really a concern at| 22% 22% 23%
all

Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 63% 52%
Minor concern| 19% 16% 22%

Not really a concern at| 22% 19% 25%
all

Not sure| 2% 1% 2%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Major concern| 56% 61% 50%
Minor concern| 14% 14% 15%
Not really a concern at| 28% 22% 34%
all
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 1% 91% 36%
Disapprove| 45% 81% 7% 57%
Not sure| 6% 8% 2% 7%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 85% 6% 56%
Donald Trump| 50% 1% 92% 37%
Not sure| 5% 4% 2% 7%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Gross Favorability

Favorable| 41% 77% 6% 52%

Unfavorable| 44% 1% 82% 29%

Not sure| 15% 12% 12% 20%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Sullivan Favorability

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Favorable| 41% 19% 75% 24%
Unfavorable| 44% 74% 9% 57%
Not sure| 15% 7% 16% 19%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican|Independent

Gross / Sullivan /

Howe
Al Gross| 41% 77% 6% 52%
Dan Sullivan| 44% 15% 79% 30%
John Howe| 5% 3% 3% 8%
Not sure| 10% 5% 12% 10%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
Most important issue| 20% 42% 10% 17%
Very important issue| 40% 46% 31% 45%
Somewhat important| 26% 8% 37% 27%
issue
Not that important an| 10% 3% 18% 7%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 1% 4% 3%
at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of

Health Care
Trust Al Gross more| 45% 80% 7% 58%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 9% 83% 26%
more
Not sure| 13% 11% 10% 17%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Trust Al Gross more

Trust Dan Sullivan
more

Not sure

45%
40%

16%

56%
25%

19%

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Trust Al Gross more| 44% 56%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 23%
more
Not sure| 17% 21%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to

Support
Less likely| 46% 79% 12% 56%
More likely| 34% 5% 64% 25%
It doesn't make a| 16% 12% 20% 16%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 8% 71% 30%
struck down
Do not think it should| 50% 88% 10% 62%
be struck down
Not sure| 11% 5% 19% 8%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 86% 18% 57%
Minor concern| 26% 6% 44% 22%
Not really a concern at| 22% 6% 38% 19%
all
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 92% 25% 65%
Minor concern| 19% 2% 37% 14%
Not really a concern at| 22% 6% 36% 19%
all
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 2%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 56% 93% 23% 62%
Minor concern| 14% 2% 23% 15%
Not really a concern at| 28% 5% 51% 22%
all
Not sure| 2% 1% 4% 1%
Race

Base | White |Other

Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 56% 31%

Disapprove| 45% 41% 56%

Not sure| 6% 3% 13%

Race
Base | White |Other

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 40% 61%

Donald Trump| 50% 56% 33%
Notsure| 5% 4% 5%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Base | White |Other

Gross Favorability
Favorable| 41% 38% 52%

Unfavorable| 44% 48% 31%

Not sure| 15% 14% 18%

Race
Base | White |Other

Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 43% 32%

Unfavorable| 44% 40% 55%

Not sure| 15% 16% 13%

Race

Base White | Other

Gross / Sullivan /

Howe
Al Gross| 41% 39% 47%
Dan Sullivan| 44% 48% 31%
John Howe| 5% 3% 10%
Not sure| 10% 9% 12%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Base | White |Other

Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance

Most important issue| 20% 14% 38%
Very important issue| 40% 44% 29%

Somewhat important| 26% 26% 25%
issue

Not that importantan| 10% 11% 4%
issue

Not an importantissue| 3% 4% 1%
at all

Notsure| 1% 1% 3%

Race
Base | White |Other

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of
Health Care

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 41% 58%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 45% 30%
more

Not sure| 13% 13% 12%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

White |Other

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Trust Al Gross more

Trust Dan Sullivan
more

Not sure

45%
40%

16%

42% 51%
43% 28%

14% 21%

Base

Race

White |Other

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

Trust Al Gross more

Trust Dan Sullivan
more

Not sure

44%
39%

17%

41% 55%
44% 24%

15% 22%

October 19-20, 2020

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Base | White |Other

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to
Support

Less likely| 46% 43% 54%
More likely| 34% 37% 25%

It doesn't make a| 16% 17% 14%
difference

Notsure| 4% 2% 7%

Race
Base | White |Other

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 44% 21%
struck down

Do not think it should| 50% 46% 62%
be struck down

Notsure| 11% 9% 17%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base | White |Other

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 45% 70%
Minor concern| 26% 28% 16%

Not really a concern at| 22% 25% 12%
all

Notsure| 1% 1% 2%

Race
Base | White |Other

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 52% 79%
Minor concern| 19% 21% 11%

Not really a concern at| 22% 26% 8%
all

Notsure| 2% 2% 2%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 56% 51% 74%
Minor concern| 14% 17% 7%

Not really a concern at| 28% 31% 15%
all

Notsure| 2% 1% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 44% 53% 53%

Disapprove| 45% 49% 42% 43%

Notsure| 6% 7% 6% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 46% 44%  44%

Donald Trump| 50% 47% 53% 51%
Notsure| 5% 7% 3% 5%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Gross Favorability
Favorable| 41% 43% 39%  42%
Unfavorable| 44% 43% 46%  42%
Not sure| 15% 14% 16% 16%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 35% 41%  48%
Unfavorable| 44% 42% 46%  43%
Not sure| 15% 24% 13% 9%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Gross / Sullivan /
Howe
Al Gross| 41% 41% 41%  42%
Dan Sullivan| 44% 35% 48%  48%
John Howe| 5% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure| 10% 16% 6% 7%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance

Most important issue| 20% 12% 22% 27%
Very important issue| 40% 42% 42% 35%
Somewhat important| 26% 32% 23% 24%

issue

Not that important an| 10% 10% 9% 10%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 4% 2% 3%
at all

Notsure| 1% 0% 1% 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of
Health Care

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 47% 45% 42%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 40% 43% 42%
more

Not sure| 13% 13% 12% 15%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 45% 46% 43%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 40% 36% 42% 40%
more

Not sure| 16% 20% 12% 17%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

Trust Al Gross more| 44% 45% 45% 43%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 33% 42% 41%
more

Not sure| 17% 22% 13% 16%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to
Support

Less likely| 46% 53% 42% 43%
More likely| 34% 33% 37% 32%

It doesn't make a| 16% 14% 17% 18%
difference

Notsure| 4% 0% 4% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 37% 44% 34%
struck down

Do not think it should| 50% 52% 47% 51%
be struck down

Not sure| 1% 11% 9% 15%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 48% 49% 56%
Minor concern| 26% 30% 24% 24%

Not really a concern at| 22% 22% 25% 19%
all

Not sure| 1% - 2% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 57% 55% 62%
Minor concern| 19% 26% 16% 17%
Not really a concern at| 22% 18% 27% 18%

all
Not sure| 2% - 2% 3%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern
Major concern| 56% 55% 53% 61%
Minor concern| 14% 15% 15% 1%
Not really a concern at| 28% 27% 30% 25%
all
Notsure| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 60% 55% 51% 46% 30%
Disapprove| 45% 29% 40% 42% 53% 65%
Not sure| 6% 1% 5% 7% 1% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 35% 38% 42% 53% 63%
Donald Trump| 50% 60% 57% 49% 45% 32%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Gross Favorability
Favorable| 41% 29% 32% 42% 49% 62%
Unfavorable| 44% 56% 50% 46% 36% 26%
Not sure| 15% 15% 18% 12% 15% 12%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 45% 48% 40% 38% 26%
Unfavorable| 44% 33% 40% 43% 47% 63%
Not sure| 15% 22% 12% 18% 16% 11%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Gross / Sullivan /
Howe
Al Gross| 41% 30% 32% 43% 48% 64%
Dan Sullivan| 44% 47% 53% 40% 42% 28%
John Howe| 5% 6% 3% 12% 2% 7%
Not sure| 10% 18% 11% 6% 7% 1%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
Most important issue| 20% 30% 23% 8% 14% 16%
Very important issue| 40% 30% 38% 50% 41% 50%
Somewhat important| 26% 21% 26% 34% 32% 20%
issue
Not that important an| 10% 15% 8% 5% 1% 6%
issue
Not an important issue| 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7%
at all
Not sure| 1% 2% 2% - - 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of
Health Care
Trust Al Gross more| 45% 34% 38% 46% 50% 64%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 52% 48% 38% 37% 24%
more
Not sure| 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 1%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 800 Alaska voters



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 800 Alaska voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable
Trust Al Gross more| 45% 29% 38% 46% 51% 67%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 40% 49% 48% 29% 37% 23%
more
Not sure| 16% 22% 15% 25% 12% 9%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions
Trust Al Gross more| 44% 34% 37% 39% 51% 66%
Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 46% 47% 32% 36% 23%
more
Not sure| 17% 20% 16% 29% 13% 1%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to
Support
Less likely | 46% 43% 37% 45% 49% 61%
More likely | 34% 40% 40% 35% 30% 23%
It doesn't make a| 16% 14% 18% 16% 18% 15%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No
Think it should be| 39% 47% 42% 39% 38% 27%
struck down
Do not think it should| 50% 38% 46% 47% 53% 67%
be struck down
Not sure| 11% 14% 12% 15% 9% 6%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 800 Alaska voters



Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern
Major concern| 50% 37% 52% 50% 49% 63%
Minor concern| 26% 42% 21% 19% 28% 16%
Not really a concern at| 22% 20% 24% 29% 22% 19%
all
Not sure| 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 52% 56% 54% 54% 71%
Minor concern| 19% 17% 20% 32% 22% 8%
Not really a concern at| 22% 29% 20% 14% 23% 20%
all
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern
Major concern| 56% 49% 52% 51% 56% 70%
Minor concern| 14% 12% 15% 16% 18% 10%
Not really a concern at| 28% 36% 31% 26% 26% 17%
all
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 6% - 2%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 50% 50% 49%

Disapprove| 45% 47% 42%

Not sure| 6% 3% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 45% 45% 45%
Donald Trump| 50% 51% 50%

Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Gross Favorability
Favorable| 41% 39% 43%
Unfavorable| 44% 47% 40%

Not sure| 15% 14% 17%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Sullivan Favorability
Favorable| 41% 48% 33%
Unfavorable| 44% 43% 45%

Not sure| 15% 9% 22%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Gross / Sullivan /
Howe
Al Gross| 41% 39% 44%
Dan Sullivan| 44% 49% 39%
John Howe| 5% 5% 5%
Not sure| 10% 8% 12%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance

Most important issue| 20% 24% 17%
Very important issue| 40% 38% 42%
Somewhat important| 26% 25% 27%

issue

Not that important an| 10% 10% 9%
issue

Not an important issue| 3% 2% 4%
at all

Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More On Issue Of
Health Care

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 44% 47%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 42% 46% 38%
more

Not sure| 13% 10% 16%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Hold Health
Insurance,
Pharmaceutical
Companies
Accountable

Trust Al Gross more| 45% 42% 47%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 40% 46% 33%
more

Not sure| 16% 12% 20%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Gross / Sullivan
More To Protect Health
Care For People With
Preexisting Conditions

Trust Al Gross more| 44% 45% 44%

Trust Dan Sullivan| 39% 45% 33%
more

Not sure| 17% 10% 22%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Sullivan Voted Four
Times To Repeal ACA
Less / More Likely to
Support

Less likely | 46% 43% 48%
More likely | 34% 36% 33%

It doesn't make a| 16% 17% 16%
difference

Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down By The
Courts Yes / No

Think it should be| 39% 38% 40%
struck down

Do not think it should| 50% 51% 49%
be struck down

Not sure| 11% 1% 11%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Lawsuit Could End
Guaranteed Coverage
For Costs of
Prescription Drugs
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 50% 50% 51%
Minor concern| 26% 24% 27%

Not really a concern at| 22% 24% 22%
all

Not sure| 1% 2% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Lawsuit Could End
Protections for 135
Million Americans With
Preexisting Conditions
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 57% 57% 58%
Minor concern| 19% 18% 20%

Not really a concern at| 22% 23% 21%

all
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Lawsuit Could Cause
Over 20 Million
Americans To Lose
Insurance Coverage
Major / Minor / Not
Really A Concern

Major concern| 56% 57% 55%
Minor concern| 14% 14% 15%

Not really a concern at| 28% 27% 29%
all

Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

October 19-20, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 800 Alaska voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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